
EN | INSTRUCTION MANUAL | ALARM CLOCK 
WOODEN CLOCK KA5724

5. 12 hour format display; “PM” lightis open

6. Display luminance adjustment; Press andholdthe  
 'UP' key for3 seconds to enter the setting item.  
 Display “L3” .Press "DOWN" key luminance  
 decreases Display “L2” ,Press 'UP' luminance 
 enhancement, three levels of L3-L1. It will confirm  
 the setting and return the normal display without
 any operation in 3 seconds.

  
7.   When the operation error or improper operation
 caused by crash, you can use fine wire or  
 toothpicks and other hard objects poke the reset   
 button in the hole to return to factory settings.

4. Precautions 
-  Please use the clock in dry area, due to all  

 wooden housing can not last long in wet, tremble,  

 high temperature or temperature keeping  

 changing area.

- Please use high quality AAA alkaline batteries. If  

 the brightness dim or blinking, it means low  

 battery, please change in time, in case battery  

 solution leaking. When no power, please check if  

 there are batteries inside to keep it working 

 properly.

- please use  a5V/500MA-1000MA AC adapter only  

 batteries are for back up only

WOODEN CLOCK INSTRUCTION

Features
- Display mode: DP-2: Time/Temperature
 DP-1; Time/Temperature and Year/Month/Date
 automatically take turns display
- Calendar: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- 12/24 hour format selectable: {initial mode:24—  
  hour; january 1 2016;12:00 clock}
- Every time can set up three groups of alarm, Each
 alarm 1 minute Sound are: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 half luminance; and three luminance   
 to set (L1—L2—L3)
- DC5V/500MA power supply by USB; ( or 4*AAA;
 Sound control function is recommended ON,  
 when batteries used);built-in battery keeping   
 Time display program running inside but invisible  
 outside
- Sound control mode ( Power-saving mode )
- Work day set: Alarm by Monday to Friday,  
 Saturday and Sunday is closed.

Packing list: please kindly check all the details 
below when open the packing

- Digital wooden clock 1pes @ user's manual 1pes
- USB charging cable 1pcs

Display and keys:
1. Display mode select: DP-1/DP-2 initialmode: DP2;  
 press ‘SET’ totransform DP1<—>DP2 )

2. Sound control mode select ( Power-saving mode  
 on AAA battery ) : Press ‘DOWN’ , “on: SD” <—>”  
 —:SD” ; “ON: SD” means sound control works;  
 “—-:SD” means sound control closed

3. Press “up” ; ‘C<—’F format Conversion

4. Prass button “SET” for 3saconds to enter into
 setting mode, you may set :YEAR+MONTH— 
 DATE—1 2H/24H—HOUR-MINUTE-—>ALA1  
 (ALARM)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(work day)
 When YEAR symbol flashing, adjust by “UP” 
 and “DOWN” 
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DA | INSTRUCTIPÅ MANUAL | ALARM UR 
TRÆUR KA5724

5. 12 timers format display; "PM" lyset er åbent

6. Justering af displayets luminans; Tryk og hold på  
 'OP' tast i 3 sekunder for at gå ind i 
indstillingspunktet.  
 Vis "L3". Tryk på "NED" nøgleluminans  
 formindsker Display "L2" ,Tryk 'OP' luminans 
 forbedring, tre niveauer af L3-L1. Det vil bekræfte 
indstillingen og returnere det normale display uden
 enhver handling på 3 sekunder.

  
7.   Når betjeningsfejl eller forkert betjening
 forårsaget af nedbrud, kan du bruge fintråd el  
 tandstikkere og andre hårde genstande 
stikker nulstillingsknappen i hullet for at vende tilbage til 
fabriksindstillingerne.

4. Forholdsregler 
- Brug venligst uret i tørt område, på grund af alle  

 træhus kan ikke holde længe ved våd, rystende, 

høj temperatur eller temperatur  

 skiftende område.

- Brug venligst AAA alkaliske batterier af høj kvalitet. Hvis  

 lysstyrken svag eller blinkende, betyder det lav  

 batteri, skift venligst i tide, i tilfælde af batteri  

 løsningen lækker. Når der ikke er strøm, skal du 

kontrollere, om  

 der er batterier indeni for at holde den i gang 

 ordentligt.

- brug kun en 5V/500MA-1000MA AC-adapter batterier er kun 

til backup

TRÆUR INSTRUKTION

Funktioner
- Visningstilstand: DP-2: Tid/temperatur
 DP-1; Tid/temperatur og år/måned/dato
 automatisk skiftes til at vise
- Kalender: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- 12/24 timers format kan vælges: {initial mode:24— time; 1. 
januar 2016; 12:00 ur}
- Hver gang kan oprette tre grupper af alarmer, hver
 alarm 1 minut Lyden er: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 halv luminans; og tre luminanser   
 at indstille (L1—L2—L3)
- DC5V/500MA strømforsyning via USB; (eller 4*AAA;
 Lydkontrolfunktion anbefales ON,  
 når batterier bruges); indbygget 
batteriopbevaring   
 Tidsvisningsprogram kører inde, men usynligt  
 uden for
- Lydkontroltilstand (strømbesparende tilstand)
- Arbejdsdag indstillet: Alarm mandag til fredag,  
 Lørdag og søndag er lukket.

Pakkeliste: Tjek venligst alle detaljerne 
nedenfor, når du åbner emballagen

- Digitalt træur 1pes @ brugermanual 1pes
- USB ladekabel 1 stk

Display og taster:
1. Visningstilstandsvalg: DP-1/DP-2 starttilstand: 
DP2;   tryk på 'SET' for at transformere 
DP1<—>DP2)

2. Valg af lydkontroltilstand ( Strømbesparende 
tilstand  
 på AAA-batteri ) : Tryk 'DOWN' , "on: SD" <—>" 
—:SD" ; "ON: SD" betyder, at lydkontrol virker;  
 "—-:SD" betyder lydkontrol lukket

3. Tryk på "op" ; 'C<—'F format konvertering

4. Tryk på knappen "SET" i 3 sekunder for at gå ind
 indstillingstilstand, kan du indstille:ÅR+MÅNED— 
 DATO—1 2T/24T—TIME-MINUT—>ALA1  
 (ALARM)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(arbejdsdag)
 Når symbolet ÅR blinker, justeres efter "OP" 
 og "NED" 
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NL| INSTRUCTIES HANDLEIDING | ALARM KLOK 
HOUTEN KLOK KA5724

5. Weergave in 12-uursformaat; "PM"-lampje is 
open

6. Weergave helderheid aanpassen; Houd de
 'OMHOOG' Houd de toets 3 seconden ingedrukt 
om het instellingsitem te openen.
Geef “L3” weer. Druk op "OMLAAG" sleutel helderheid
vermindert Weergave “L2”, Druk op 'OMHOOG' helderheid 
verbetering, drie niveaus van L3-L1. Het zal de instelling 
bevestigen en terugkeren naar de normale weergave zonder
elke handeling in 3 seconden.

  
7.   Wanneer de bedieningsfout of onjuiste bediening
veroorzaakt door een crash, kunt u fijn draad gebruiken of
tandenstokers en andere harde voorwerpen prikt u in 
het gaatje van de resetknop om terug te keren naar de 
fabrieksinstellingen.

4. Voorzorgsmaatregelen
- Gebruik de klok op een droge plaats, vanwege alle

houten behuizing kan niet lang meegaan in vocht, trillingen, 

hoge temperaturen of temperatuurbehoud

veranderend gebied.

- Gebruik AAA-alkalinebatterijen van hoge kwaliteit. Als

de helderheid dimt of knippert, dit betekent laag

batterij, vervang deze tijdig, voor het geval dat de batterij

oplossing lekt. Wanneer er geen stroom is, controleer dan of

er zitten batterijen in om het te laten werken 

 op de juiste manier.

- gebruik alleen een 5V/500MA-1000MA AC-adapter, batterijen 

zijn alleen bedoeld als back-up

INSTRUCTIES VOOR HOUTEN KLOKKEN

Functies
- Weergavemodus: DP-2: Tijd/Temperatuur
DP-1; Tijd/Temperatuur en Jaar/Maand/Datum
automatisch beurten weergeven
- Kalender: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- Selecteerbaar 12/24-uursformaat: {beginmodus: 24-uurs; 1 
januari 2016; 12:00 uur}
- Elke keer kunnen er drie alarmgroepen worden ingesteld, elk
alarm 1 minuut Geluiden zijn: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 halve helderheid; en drie helderheid 
instellen (L1—L2—L3)
- DC5V/500MA voeding via USB; (of 4*AAA;
De geluidsregelfunctie wordt aanbevolen AAN,
bij gebruik van batterijen); ingebouwde batterijhouder
Tijdweergaveprogramma draait binnenin maar onzichtbaar
 buiten
- Geluidsregelmodus (energiebesparende modus)
- Werkdaginstelling: Alarm van maandag tot en met vrijdag,
Zaterdag en zondag zijn we gesloten.

Paklijst: controleer alle onderstaande details 
wanneer u de verpakking opent

- Digitale houten klok 1pes @ gebruikershandleiding 1pes
- USB-oplaadkabel 1st

Display en toetsen:
1. Weergavemodus selecteren: DP-1/DP-2 
beginmodus: DP2; druk op ‘SET’ om DP1<—>DP2 te 
transformeren)

2. Geluidsregelmodus selecteren 
(energiebesparende modus
op AAA-batterij ) : Druk op ‘DOWN’, “on: SD” <—>” —:SD” ; 
“ON: SD” betekent dat de geluidsregeling werkt;
“—-:SD” betekent geluidscontrole gesloten

3. Druk op “omhoog”; ‘C<—’F formaat Conversie

4. Prass-knop "SET" voor 3 seconden om in te 
voeren
Instelmodus, u kunt instellen: JAAR+MAAND—
 DATUM—1 2U/24U—UUR-MINUUT-—>ALA1
 (ALARM)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(werkdag)
Wanneer het JAAR-symbool knippert, pas dan aan door 
"OMHOOG" 
 En "OMLAAG" 
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FR | INSTRUCTISUR MANUEL | ALARME HORLOGE 
HORLOGE EN BOIS KA5724

5. Affichage au format 12 heures ; le voyant 
« PM » est allumé

6. Réglage de la luminosité de l'écran ; Appuyez et 
maintenez la touche
 'EN HAUT' Appuyez sur la touche pendant 3 
secondes pour accéder à l'élément de réglage.
Affichez « L3 ». Appuyez sur «VERS LE BAS" luminance clé
diminue l'affichage « L2 », appuyez sur 'EN HAUT' luminance 
Amélioration, trois niveaux L3-L1. Le réglage sera confirmé et 
l'affichage normal reviendra sans
toute opération en 3 secondes.

  
7.   En cas d'erreur de fonctionnement ou de 
fonctionnement incorrect
causé par un accident, vous pouvez utiliser un fil fin ou
des cure-dents et d'autres objets durs enfoncent le bouton 
de réinitialisation dans le trou pour revenir aux paramètres 
d'usine.

4. Précautions
- Veuillez utiliser l'horloge dans un endroit sec, en raison de 

tous

Les logements en bois ne peuvent pas résister longtemps à 

l'humidité, aux tremblements, aux températures élevées ou au 

maintien de la température.

vestiaire.

- Veuillez utiliser des piles alcalines AAA de haute qualité. Si

la luminosité est faible ou clignotante, cela signifie qu'elle est 

faible

batterie, veuillez la changer à temps, au cas où la batterie

fuite de solution. En cas d'absence de courant, veuillez vérifier 

si

il y a des piles à l'intérieur pour le faire fonctionner 

 correctement.

INSTRUCTION DE L'HORLOGE EN BOIS

Caractéristiques
- Mode d'affichage : DP-2 : Heure/Température
DP-1 ; Heure/Température et Année/Mois/Date
afficher automatiquement les tours
- Calendrier : 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- Format 12/24 heures sélectionnable : {mode initial : 
24 heures ; 1er janvier 2016 ; 12 h 00}
- À chaque fois, vous pouvez configurer trois groupes 
d'alarme, chacun
alarme 1 minute Les sons sont : bi bi bi...
- 18h00-07h00 demi-luminance ; et trois luminances 
définir (L1—L2—L3)
- Alimentation DC5V/500MA par USB ; (ou 4*AAA ;
Il est recommandé d'activer la fonction de contrôle du son.
lorsque des piles sont utilisées) ; maintien de la batterie 
intégrée
Programme d'affichage de l'heure exécuté à l'intérieur mais 
invisible
 dehors
- Mode de contrôle du son (mode économie d'énergie)
- Réglage du jour de travail : Alarme du lundi au vendredi,
Le samedi et le dimanche sont fermés.

Liste de colisage : veuillez vérifier tous les 
détails ci-dessous lors de l'ouverture de 
l'emballage

- Horloge numérique en bois 1pes @ manuel d'utilisation 1pes
- Câble de chargement USB 1 pièce

Affichage et touches :
1. Sélection du mode d'affichage : DP-1/DP-2, mode 
initial : DP2 ; appuyez sur « SET » pour transformer DP1<—
>DP2)

2. Sélection du mode de contrôle du son (mode 
d'économie d'énergie)
(sur pile AAA) : Appuyez sur « BAS », « on: SD » <—> » —:SD » 
; « ON: SD » signifie que le contrôle du son fonctionne ;
« —-:SD » signifie que le contrôle du son est fermé

3. Appuyez sur « haut » ; Conversion de format 
« C<— » F

4. Appuyez sur le bouton « SET » pendant 3 
secondes pour entrer dans
mode de réglage, vous pouvez définir : ANNÉE+MOIS—
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EN | ANLEITUNGAN HANDBUCH | ALARM UHR 
HOLZUHR KA5724

5. Anzeige im 12-Stunden-Format; „PM“-Leuchte 
ist geöffnet

6. Anpassung der Displayhelligkeit; Halten Sie die 
Taste gedrückt
 'HOCH' 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um zum 
Einstellungselement zu gelangen.
Anzeige „L3“. Drücken Sie "RUNTER" Tastenleuchtdichte
verringert die Anzeige „L2“, drücken 'HOCH' Leuchtdichte 
Verbesserung, drei Ebenen von L3-L1. Es bestätigt die 
Einstellung und kehrt zur normalen Anzeige zurück, ohne
jede Operation in 3 Sekunden.

  
7.   Wenn der Betriebsfehler oder die falsche 
Bedienung
durch Absturz verursacht, können Sie feinen Draht verwenden 
oder
Mit Zahnstochern und anderen harten Gegenständen 
können Sie den Reset-Knopf in das Loch stecken und so die 
Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen.

4. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
- Bitte verwenden Sie die Uhr im trockenen Raum, da alle

Holzgehäuse können bei Nässe, Erschütterungen, hohen 

Temperaturen oder Temperaturhaltung nicht lange halten

Umkleidebereich.

- Bitte verwenden Sie hochwertige AAA-Alkalibatterien. Wenn

die Helligkeit schwach oder blinkend, bedeutet es niedrig

Batterie, bitte rechtzeitig wechseln, falls Batterie

Lösung austritt. Wenn kein Strom vorhanden ist, überprüfen 

Sie bitte, ob

Es sind Batterien im Inneren, damit es funktioniert 

 richtig.

- Bitte verwenden Sie nur ein 5V/500MA-1000MA-Netzteil. 

Batterien dienen nur als Backup.

HOLZUHR ANLEITUNG

Merkmale
Anzeigemodus: DP 2: Zeit/Temperatur
DP-1; Zeit/Temperatur und Jahr/Monat/Datum
automatisch abwechselnd anzeigen
Kalender: 1.1.2000 - 31.12.2099
- 12/24-Stunden-Format wählbar: {Anfangsmodus: 24 
Stunden; 1. Januar 2016; 12:00 Uhr}
- Jedes Mal können drei Alarmgruppen eingerichtet werden.
Alarm 1 Minute. Ton: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 halbe Leuchtdichte; und drei Leuchtdichte 
einstellen (L1—L2—L3)
- DC5V/500MA Stromversorgung über USB; (oder 4*AAA;
Es wird empfohlen, die Soundsteuerungsfunktion 
einzuschalten.
wenn Batterien verwendet werden); eingebaute 
Batterieaufbewahrung
Das Zeitanzeigeprogramm läuft im Inneren, ist aber unsichtbar
 draußen
- Sound-Control-Modus (Energiesparmodus)
- Arbeitstag einstellen: Alarm von Montag bis Freitag,
Samstag und Sonntag ist geschlossen.

Packliste: Bitte überprüfen Sie alle Details 
unten, wenn Sie die Verpackung öffnen

- Digitale Holzuhr 1pes @ Benutzerhandbuch 1pes
- USB-Ladekabel 1 Stück

Display und Tasten:
1. Auswahl des Anzeigemodus: DP-1/DP-2, 
Anfangsmodus: DP2; drücken Sie „SET“, um DP1<—>DP2 
umzuwandeln)

2. Auswahl des Musiksteuerungsmodus ( 
Energiesparmodus
auf AAA-Batterie): Drücken Sie „UNTEN“, „on: SD“ <—>“ 
—:SD“; „ON: SD“ bedeutet, dass die Tonsteuerung 
funktioniert;
„—-:SD“ bedeutet, dass die Tonsteuerung geschlossen ist

3. Drücken Sie „Nach oben“; Konvertierung des 
Formats „C<—“F

4. Drücken Sie die Taste „SET“ für 3 Sekunden, um 
in
Im Einstellungsmodus können Sie Folgendes einstellen: 
JAHR+MONAT—
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IT | ISTRUZIONISU MANUALE | ALLARME OROLOGIO 
OROLOGIO IN LEGNO KA5724

5. Visualizzazione del formato 12 ore; la luce 
"PM" è aperta

6. Regolazione della luminanza del display; tenere 
premuto il tasto
 'SU' tasto per 3 secondi per accedere alla voce di 
impostazione.
Visualizzare “L3”.Premere “GIÙ" luminanza chiave
diminuisce Visualizza “L2” ,Premi 'SU' luminanza 
potenziamento, tre livelli di L3-L1. Confermerà l'impostazione 
e tornerà alla visualizzazione normale senza
qualsiasi operazione in 3 secondi.

  
7.   Quando si verifica un errore di funzionamento o 
un funzionamento improprio
causato da un incidente, puoi usare un filo sottile o
stuzzicadenti e altri oggetti duri infilano il pulsante di reset nel 
foro per ripristinare le impostazioni di fabbrica.

4. Precauzioni 
- Si prega di utilizzare l'orologio in un luogo asciutto, a causa 

di tutti

l'alloggiamento in legno non può durare a lungo in condizioni 

di umidità, vibrazioni, alte temperature o temperature elevate

zona cambio.

- Utilizzare batterie alcaline AAA di alta qualità. Se

la luminosità è fioca o lampeggiante, significa bassa

batteria, si prega di cambiare in tempo, nel caso della batteria

soluzione che perde. In assenza di corrente, controllare se

ci sono batterie all'interno per mantenerlo funzionante 

 correttamente.

- utilizzare solo un adattatore CA da 5 V/500 mA-1000 mA, le 

batterie sono solo di riserva

ISTRUZIONI PER L'OROLOGIO IN LEGNO

Caratteristiche
- Modalità di visualizzazione: DP-2: Ora/Temperatura
DP-1; Ora/Temperatura e Anno/Mese/Data
visualizzazione automatica dei turni
- Calendario: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- Formato 12/24 ore selezionabile: {modalità iniziale: 24 ore; 1 
gennaio 2016; 12:00}
- Ogni volta è possibile impostare tre gruppi di allarme, 
ciascuno
allarme 1 minuto I suoni sono: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 mezza luminanza; e tre luminanze 
per impostare (L1—L2—L3)
- Alimentazione DC5V/500MA tramite USB; (o 4*AAA;
Si consiglia di attivare la funzione di controllo del suono,
quando si utilizzano le batterie); batteria integrata che 
mantiene
Programma di visualizzazione dell'ora in esecuzione all'interno 
ma invisibile
 al di fuori
- Modalità di controllo del suono (modalità di risparmio 
energetico)
- Impostazione del giorno lavorativo: sveglia dal lunedì al 
venerdì,
Sabato e domenica chiuso.

Elenco di imballaggio: si prega di controllare 
tutti i dettagli di seguito quando si apre 
l'imballaggio

- Orologio digitale in legno 1pes @ manuale utente 1pes
- Cavo di ricarica USB 1 pz.

Display e tasti:
1. Selezione modalità di visualizzazione: DP-1/DP-2 
modalità iniziale: DP2; premere ‘SET’ per trasformare DP1<—
>DP2)

2. Selezione della modalità di controllo del suono 
(modalità di risparmio energetico)
su batteria AAA): premere ‘GIÙ’, “on: SD” <—>” —:SD”; “ON: 
SD” significa che il controllo del suono funziona;
“—-:SD” significa controllo audio chiuso

3. Premere “su”; Conversione formato ‘C<—’F

4. Premere il pulsante "SET" per 3 secondi per 
entrare in
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PL | INSTRUKCJANA INSTRUKCJA | ALARM ZEGAR 
ZEGAR DREWNIANY KA5724

5.	 Wyświetlanie	formatu	12-godzinnego;	kontrolka	
„PM”	jest	włączona
6.	 Regulacja	jasności	wyświetlacza;	Naciśnij	i	
przytrzymaj
	 'W	GÓRĘ'	Naciśnij	przycisk	przez	3	sekundy,	aby	
wejść	do	ustawienia.
Wyświetl	„L3”.	Naciśnij	„W	DÓŁ"	kluczowa	luminancja
zmniejsza	wyświetlacz	„L2”,	naciśnij	'W	GÓRĘ'	jasność	
ulepszenie,	trzy	poziomy	L3-L1.	Potwierdzi	ustawienie	i	
powróci	do	normalnego	wyświetlania	bez
dowolna	operacja	w	3	sekundy.
  
7.   Gdy	wystąpi	błąd	operacyjny	lub	nieprawidłowa	
obsługa
spowodowane	wypadkiem,	możesz	użyć	cienkiego	drutu	lub
wykałaczki	lub	inne	twarde	przedmioty	wbijają	przycisk	
resetowania	w	otwór,	aby	przywrócić	ustawienia	fabryczne.

4.	Środki	ostrożności
-	Prosimy	o	korzystanie	z	zegara	w	suchym	miejscu,	ze	
względu	na	wszystkie
drewniane	domy	nie	wytrzymują	długo	wilgoci,	drżenia,	
wysokiej	temperatury	lub	utrzymywania	temperatury
obszar	zmiany.
-	Proszę	używać	wysokiej	jakości	baterii	alkalicznych	AAA.	
Jeśli
jasność	jest	słaba	lub	miga,	oznacza	to	niski	poziom	jasności
bateria,	proszę	wymienić	w	odpowiednim	czasie,	w	przypadku,	
gdy	bateria
wyciek	roztworu.	Gdy	nie	ma	zasilania,	sprawdź,	czy
w	środku	znajdują	się	baterie,	które	zapewniają	jego	działanie	
	 odpowiednio.
-	proszę	używać	wyłącznie	zasilacza	sieciowego	5V/500MA-
1000MA,	baterie	służą	wyłącznie	jako	zapasowe

INSTRUKCJA	DREWNIANEGO	ZEGARA

Cechy
-	Tryb	wyświetlania:	DP-2:	Czas/Temperatura
DP-1;	Czas/Temperatura	i	Rok/Miesiąc/Data
automatycznie	wyświetlaj	na	zmianę
-	Kalendarz:	2000/1/1-2099/12/31
-	Możliwość	wyboru	formatu	12/24-godzinnego:	{tryb	
początkowy:	24—	godzina;	1	stycznia	2016;	godzina	12:00}
-	Za	każdym	razem	można	ustawić	trzy	grupy	alarmów,	każda
alarm	1	minuta	Dźwięki:	bi	bi	bi...
-	18:00-07:00	pół	jasności;	i	trzy	jasności	
ustawić	(L1—L2—L3)
-	zasilanie	DC5V/500MA	przez	USB;	(lub	4*AAA;
Zaleca	się	włączenie	funkcji	sterowania	dźwiękiem,
gdy	używane	są	baterie);wbudowana	funkcja	podtrzymywania	
baterii
Program	wyświetlania	czasu	działa	wewnątrz,	ale	jest	
niewidoczny
	 poza
-	Tryb	kontroli	dźwięku	(tryb	oszczędzania	energii)
-	Ustawienie	dnia	roboczego:	Alarm	od	poniedziałku	do	piątku,
W	sobotę	i	niedzielę	nieczynne.

Lista	rzeczy	do	spakowania:	proszę	sprawdzić	
wszystkie	szczegóły	poniżej	po	otwarciu	
opakowania

-	Cyfrowy	zegar	drewniany	1pes	@	instrukcja	obsługi	1pes
-	Kabel	do	ładowania	USB	1	szt.

Wyświetlacz	i	klawisze:
1.	 Wybór	trybu	wyświetlania:	DP-1/DP-2	tryb	
początkowy:	DP2;	naciśnij	„SET”,	aby	przekształcić	DP1<—
>DP2)
2.	 Wybór	trybu	sterowania	dźwiękiem	(Tryb	
oszczędzania	energii)
na	baterii	AAA):	Naciśnij	„DÓŁ”,	„wł.:	SD”	<—>”	—:SD”;	„Wł.:	
SD”	oznacza,	że	działa	sterowanie	dźwiękiem;
„—-:SD”	oznacza,	że	sterowanie	dźwiękiem	jest	zamknięte
3.	 Naciśnij	„w	górę”;	Konwersja	formatu	‘C<—’F
4.	 Naciśnij	przycisk	„SET”	przez	3	sekundy,	aby	
wejść	do
w	trybie	ustawień	możesz	ustawić	:ROK+MIESIĄC—
	 DATA—1	2H/24H—GODZINA-MINUTA-—>ALA1
	 (ALARM)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(dzień	pracy)
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PT | INSTRUÇÕESSOBRE MANUAL | ALARME RELÓGIO 
RELÓGIO DE MADEIRA KA5724

5. Exibição no formato de 12 horas; a luz “PM” 
está aberta

6. Ajuste de luminância do visor; Pressione e segure 
o
 'ACIMA' tecla por 3 segundos para entrar no item 
de configuração.
Exibir “L3”. Pressione "ABAIXO" luminância chave
diminui Display “L2”, Pressione 'ACIMA' luminância 
aprimoramento, três níveis de L3-L1. Ele confirmará a 
configuração e retornará a exibição normal sem
qualquer operação em 3 segundos.

  
7.   Quando o erro de operação ou operação 
imprópria
causado por colisão, você pode usar fio fino ou
palitos de dente e outros objetos duros cutucam o botão de 
reset no orifício para retornar às configurações de fábrica.

4. Precauções
- Por favor, use o relógio em local seco, pois todos

a caixa de madeira não pode durar muito tempo em 

condições úmidas, trêmulas, altas temperaturas ou 

manutenção da temperatura

área de troca.

- Por favor, use pilhas alcalinas AAA de alta qualidade. Se

o brilho está fraco ou piscando, significa baixo

bateria, por favor troque a tempo, caso a bateria

solução vazando. Quando não houver energia, verifique se

há baterias dentro para mantê-lo funcionando 

 apropriadamente.

- use um adaptador CA de 5 V/500 mA-1000 mA, apenas as 

baterias são para reserva

INSTRUÇÕES DE RELÓGIO DE MADEIRA

Características
- Modo de exibição: DP-2: Tempo/Temperatura
DP-1; Hora/Temperatura e Ano/Mês/Data
automaticamente revezam a exibição
- Calendário: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- Formato de 12/24 horas selecionável: {modo inicial: 24 
horas; 1º de janeiro de 2016; 12:00 relógio}
- Cada vez é possível configurar três grupos de alarmes, cada 
um
alarme 1 minuto O som é: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 meia luminância; e três luminâncias 
para definir (L1—L2—L3)
- Fonte de alimentação DC5V/500MA via USB; ( ou 4*AAA;
A função de controle de som é recomendada para LIGADA,
quando as baterias são usadas); bateria interna mantendo
Programa de exibição de tempo em execução internamente, 
mas invisível
 fora
- Modo de controle de som (modo de economia de energia)
- Dia de trabalho definido: Alarme de segunda a sexta-feira,
Fechado aos sábados e domingos.

Lista de embalagem: por favor, verifique todos 
os detalhes abaixo ao abrir a embalagem

- Relógio digital de madeira 1pes @ manual do usuário 1pes
- Cabo de carregamento USB 1 peça

Visor e teclas:
1. Seleção do modo de exibição: DP-1/DP-2 modo 
inicial: DP2; pressione ‘SET’ para transformar DP1<—>DP2 )

2. Seleção do modo de controle de som (modo de 
economia de energia)
com bateria AAA): Pressione ‘DOWN’, “on: SD” <—>” —:SD”; 
“ON: SD” significa que o controle de som funciona;
“—-:SD” significa controle de som fechado

3. Pressione “para cima”; formato ‘C<—’F 
Conversão

4. Botão Prass “SET” por 3 segundos para entrar 
em
modo de configuração, você pode definir: ANO+MÊS—
 DATA—1 2H/24H—HORA-MINUTO-—>ALA1
 (ALARME)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(dia útil)
Quando o símbolo ANO estiver piscando, ajuste "ACIMA" 
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ES | INSTRUCCIONESEN MANUAL | ALARMA RELOJ 
RELOJ DE MADERA KA5724

5. Pantalla en formato de 12 horas; la luz “PM” 
está encendida

6. Ajuste de luminancia de la pantalla; mantenga 
presionada la tecla
 'ARRIBA' tecla durante 3 segundos para ingresar 
al elemento de configuración.
Mostrar “L3”.Presionar "ABAJO" luminancia clave
Disminuye la pantalla “L2”, presione 'ARRIBA' luminancia 
Mejora, tres niveles de L3-L1. Confirmará la configuración y 
volverá a la pantalla normal sin...
cualquier operación en 3 segundos.

  
7.   Cuando se produce un error de operación o una 
operación incorrecta
Si se produce un accidente, puede utilizar un alambre fino o
Los palillos de dientes y otros objetos duros perforan el botón 
de reinicio en el orificio para volver a la configuración de 
fábrica.

4. Precauciones
- Por favor, utilice el reloj en un lugar seco, debido a todas

Las carcasas de madera no pueden durar mucho tiempo en 

condiciones de humedad, temblores, altas temperaturas o 

temperaturas extremas.

zona de cambio.

- Utilice pilas alcalinas AAA de alta calidad. Si

El brillo es tenue o parpadea, significa bajo

Batería, cámbiela a tiempo, en caso de que la batería

Fuga de solución. Si no hay energía, verifique si

Hay baterías en el interior para mantenerlo funcionando. 

 adecuadamente.

- utilice únicamente un adaptador de CA de 5 V/500 MA-1000 

MA. Las baterías son solo para respaldo.

INSTRUCCIONES DEL RELOJ DE MADERA

Características
- Modo de visualización: DP-2: Tiempo/Temperatura
DP-1; Hora/Temperatura y Año/Mes/Fecha
se turnan automáticamente para mostrar
- Calendario: 1/1/2000-31/12/2099
- Formato 12/24 horas seleccionable: {modo inicial: 24 horas; 
1 de enero de 2016; reloj de las 12:00}
- Cada vez se pueden configurar tres grupos de alarma, cada 
uno
Alarma 1 minuto Sonido son: bi bi bi...
- 18:00-07:00 media luminancia; y tres luminancias 
para establecer (L1—L2—L3)
- Fuente de alimentación DC5V/500MA por USB; (o 4*AAA;
Se recomienda activar la función de control de sonido.
cuando se utilizan pilas); batería incorporada de 
mantenimiento
Programa de visualización de tiempo ejecutándose 
internamente pero invisible
 afuera
- Modo de control de sonido (Modo de ahorro de energía)
- Jornada laboral establecida: Alarma de lunes a viernes,
Sábado y domingo cerrado.

Lista de embalaje: verifique todos los detalles a 
continuación cuando abra el embalaje.

- Reloj digital de madera 1pes @ manual de usuario 1pes
- Cable de carga USB 1 pieza

Pantalla y teclas:
1. Selección del modo de visualización: DP-1/DP-2 
modo inicial: DP2; presione ‘SET’ para transformar DP1<—
>DP2 )

2. Selección del modo de control de sonido (Modo 
de ahorro de energía)
en batería AAA): Presione ‘ABAJO’, “on: SD” <—>” —:SD” ; 
“ON: SD” significa que el control de sonido funciona;
“—-:SD” significa control de sonido cerrado

3. Presione “arriba”; Conversión de formato ‘C<—’F

4. Presione el botón “SET” durante 3 segundos para 
entrar en
Modo de configuración, puede configurar: AÑO+MES—
 FECHA—1 2H/24H—HORA-MINUTO-—>ALA1
 (ALARMA)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(día laboral)

210X95MM

210X95MM



SV | INSTRUCTIPÅ MANUAL | LARM KLOCKA 
TRÄKLOCKA KA5724

5. 12 timmars format display; "PM"-ljuset är 
öppet

6. Justering av displayens luminans; Tryck och håll 
ned  
 'UPP' knapp i 3 sekunder för att gå in i 
inställningsalternativet.  
 Visa "L3". Tryck på "NER" nyckelluminans  
 minskar Display "L2" ,Tryck 'UPP' luminans 
 förbättring, tre nivåer av L3-L1. Den kommer att 
bekräfta inställningen och återgå till normal visning utan
 någon operation på 3 sekunder.

  
7.   När driften fel eller felaktig drift
 orsakad av krasch, kan du använda fin tråd eller  
 tandpetare och andra hårda föremål 
sticker in återställningsknappen i hålet för att återgå till 
fabriksinställningarna.

4. Försiktighetsåtgärder 
- Vänligen använd klockan i torrt område, tack vare alla  

 trähus kan inte hålla länge vid våt, darrande, hög 

temperatur eller temperaturhållning  

 bytesområde.

- Använd alkaliska AAA-batterier av hög kvalitet. Om  

 ljusstyrkan svag eller blinkande, betyder det låg  

 batteri, vänligen byt i tid, i fall batteri  

 lösning läcker. När ingen ström, kontrollera om  

 det finns batterier inuti för att den ska fungera 

 ordentligt.

- använd endast en 5V/500MA-1000MA AC-adapter batterier 

är endast för säkerhetskopiering

TRÄ KLOCKA INSTRUKTION

Drag
- Visningsläge: DP-2: Tid/temperatur
 DP-1; Tid/temperatur och år/månad/datum
 turas automatiskt
- Kalender: 2000/1/1-2099/12/31
- 12/24-timmarsformat valbart: {initialläge:24— timmar; 1 
januari 2016; klocka 12:00}
- Varje gång kan ställa in tre grupper av larm, Varje
 alarm 1 minut Ljudet är: bi bi bi...
- 18.00-07.00 halv luminans; och tre luminanser   
 att ställa in (L1—L2—L3)
- DC5V/500MA strömförsörjning via USB; (eller 4*AAA;
 Ljudkontrollfunktion rekommenderas PÅ,  
 när batterier används); inbyggd batteriförvaring   
 Tidsvisningsprogram körs inuti men osynligt  
 utanför
- Ljudkontrollläge (energisparläge)
- Inställd arbetsdag: Alarm måndag till fredag,  
 Lördag och söndag är stängt.

Packlista: vänligen kontrollera alla detaljer 
nedan när du öppnar förpackningen

- Digital träklocka 1pes @ användarmanual 1pes
- USB-laddningskabel 1st

Display och knappar:
1. Visningslägesval: DP-1/DP-2 initialläge: DP2;   
tryck på 'SET' för att omvandla DP1<—>DP2)

2. Välj ljudkontrollläge ( Energisparläge  
 på AAA-batteri ) : Tryck på ‘DOWN’ , “on: SD” 
<—>” —:SD” ; "ON: SD" betyder att ljudkontrollen fungerar;  
 "—-:SD" betyder ljudkontroll stängd

3. Tryck "upp" ; 'C<—'F formatkonvertering

4. Tryck på knappen “SET” i 3 sekunder för att gå in
 inställningsläge kan du ställa in:ÅR+MÅNAD— 
 DATUM—1 2H/24H—TIMMAR-MINUT-—
>ALA1  
 (ALARM)—ALA2—>ALA3—>—E(arbetsdag)
 När symbolen ÅR blinkar, justera efter "UPP" 
 och "NER" 
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